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CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 
NA URU POLICE FORCE ACT 1972 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DIRECTOR OF POLICE 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on 28th August, 1997 pursuant 
to Nauru Police Force Act 1972, Section 6, sub-section (1) of the Constitution of Nauru approved the 
appointment of Acting Inspector. Mr. Leonard Tebouwa. to act as Director of Police. with effect from 22nd 
August, 1997 until the return of Director of Police, Mr. Alex Deiye the substantive incumbent on or about 
02nd September, 1997. 

DATED this 0211d day of the Month of September , Nineteen Hundred and Ninety Seven. 

G.N.No. 354 /1997 

KELLY D. EMIU 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

PUBLICSERVICEACT 1961-1979 
NOTICE OF PROMOTION 

The Prov/simlal promotion of the following officers with effect from 7th August. 1997 is hereby notified: 

Mr. ChaP'leston Delye 

DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES.;1 MARINE RESOURCES. 

PROMOTED FROM 

Fisheries Officer (AN) 
$]4,077 $14.509 p.a. 

PROMOTED TO 

Snr. Fisheries Officer (AP6/7) 
$15.670 - $17,290p.a. 

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal to the above promotions under Section 25 of the Public Sen'ice 
Act 1961-1979. Appeals should be based on one or other- grounds set out in section 25 (2) afthe Act, and 
should be lodged in writing stating the ground(s) of appeal to the Public Service Commissioner within seven 
(7) days after the date of this Gazette. 

KELLY D. EMlU 
ACTING PUBliC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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G.NNo. 355 11997 
BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRM GES 

ORDINANCE 1957 -1967 

Births, Deaths and Marriages registered the weekended 22nd August, 1997 were:-

BIRTHS 
1. NAURUAN 

NAME DATE SEX TRIBE REG'D MOTHER'S 
f.lE. DI£TRICT NAME. 

BIRTH 

Gabir Ephraim Btu-Rose Yates 
Jonah Lomu 13111/95 M Intwa Anabar Mary-Lou Notte 

Agnesa Agnes Eigundina Unity 
Twinkle Andronicus Colleen 
Nikki-Eibiat Fae Moments-Ria 18104197 F Eamwit Ewa Cindy Limen 

Tonya-Rose Concilla Allina 
Franthina F elmale L-Finch 
Constimay Prettiny Consti-Ann 17105197 F Intwa Meneng Pearl Temaki 

Daisy-May Liz-Wan Benadette 
Caroline Eimang Elwinnie Faye-
Lani Icasia My-Joy Mama-Cass 
Jemima Nei-Tamariki She-Rose 
Tallulah TJzreza Trislina Roma- Risy 
Tulpe Shania 25105197 F Eamwitmwit Nibok Juliana Detsiyogo 

Trisha Sonja-Maria Naomi Rebellsa 
Jacana Mygail Christa bell 
June-Rose Joanah Bronette 
Kimberly Rizill Bicinette Yvette 12106197 F Deiboe Anabar Trinette Doweiya 

Benicko Bernadette Tallulah Aubum 
Tamaine-Ouvea Virgil/ia Ruamria 
Angelace Dolce Vita Shirshila 
Fidelity Chentbina Lilioukalani 06107197 F Ranibok Ewa Loretta Dekantbe 

DargSondas 20107197 M Intwa Meneng Salomella Dageago 

2,O.P,L: 

NAME DA IE QF BIRTH £EX. RESIDENCE 

Terikano NAKEKEA 24103195 F NPC Location 

Jale Poeala Auina TEAUOKI 08105197 M NPC Location 

Rianako Amy Omeli HENRY 22106197 F NPC Location 

Bevally Mossalina Taunaia MATI 06107197 F NPC Location 

Ioteba Bonobati 07107197 M NPC Location 

Petelu FALESA U 12107197 M NPC Location 

Matauea BURAUA 31/07197 M NPC Location 

Fakamau POPU 11/08197 F NPC Location 

" 
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G.N.No. 355 /1997 (cont'd) 

3. CHINESE: 

4. OTHERS: 

NAME 

Rose Louise HOSKING 

1. NAURUAN: 

NAME 

Creswick GOBURE 

Dennet Roger MW AREOW 

-NIL -

DATE OF BIRTH 

18/06/97 

DEATH£. 

DATE OF SEX 
DEATH 

20/08/97 M 

18/08/97 M 

MARRIA GE£. 

AGE 

43yrs 

18yrs 

SEX 

F 

11UBE 

Eamwit 

Iruwa 

RESIDENCE 

NPC Settlement 

REG'D 
DISTRICT 

Anabar 

Denig 

BRUCE TEMAKI of Men eng District and BONNIE ADAM of Boe District on the 5th April, 1997 by Rev. 
Evid Caleb, at the Nauru Congregational Church, Nauru. 

STUTION TEBIGE TEMAKI of Meneng District and TINA RINA ADAM of Boe District on the 5th April, 
1997 by Rev. Evid Caleb at the Nauru Congregational Church. Nauru. 

WESLEY AARON ILLIG from Australia and SEPE DIAHANN BA TSIUA of Eoe District on the 31st 
March. 1997 by Rev. Evid Caleb. at tlte Nauru Congregational Church, Nauru. 

REIJIC N'QOIN ADEANG of Uaboe District and JULIE AMRAM of Eoe District on the 12th April. 1997 
by Rev. Evid Caleb. at the Detudamo Memorial Church, Nauru . 

ESA U DE-GA GORO TEMAKI of Meneng District and HEIDI PA ULINE MARIA RIBA UW of Baitsi 
District on the 2nd May, 1997 by Rev. Evid Caleb, at the Congregational C~urch, Meneng District. Nauru. 

S WOB ORICK KAM of Meneng District and MILLIAN BOTELANGA of Menen District on the 10th May. 
1997 by Rev, Evid Caleb, at the Orro Central Church, Nauru. 

CLAY ALFONSO SOLOMON from Pohnpei and BLUENELDI EMERUWA HIRAM of Nibok District in 
the 24th May. 1997 by Rev. Evid Caleb. at the Detudamo Memorial Church, Nauru. 

LAWRENCE COOK ofEwa District and PANSY ITAIA ofYaren District on the 1st August. 1997 by Rev. 
Evid Caleb. at the Orro Central Church, Aiwo District Nauru. 

TEAMLIZZA RAIDI of Aiwo District and ALMINA JORDAN of Aiwo District on the 2nd August. 1997 by 
Rev. Evid Caleb. at the Orro Central Church, Aiwo District. Nauru. 

IOSUA FITlfrom Tuvalu and SAUAGlLUA PASONITAAFAKIfrom Tuvalu on the 10th July. 1997 by Rev. 
Evid Caleb. at the Orro Central Church, Aiwo District, Nauru. 

M.S. HARRIS 
A CTING DEPUTY REGISTRAR BIRTHS. DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 
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G.NNo. 356 /1997 
CORRIGENDUM 

In Government Gazette No. 61 0/1996, G.NNo. 388/1996 re-determination 0/ Angela Scotty's on page 5 to 9. 

DELETE 
INSERT 

Lavender Keppa. 
Lavender Adeang. 

NOTE,' Those who disagree with the above COrrigendum may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 
within 21 days o/the publication o/this Government Gazette notice. 

1. In G.G.No.90/1996, G.NNo.480/1996, On Page 10. 

RE 
DELETE 
INSERT 

Boe 172 

Yaren 67 

Boe 172 Ugiangang and Yaren 67 Yaren 
All beneficiaries shares. 
As/ollows, 

Ugiangang Russel Aiyunge 
Roch Aiyunge 
Nathan Aiyunge 
Lovette Degia 
Yvonne Ika 
Cliptonne Gabouwa 

1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 

Yaren -do-

2. In G.NNo.90/1996, G.NNo. 477/1996, Re " Determination o/the Estate o/the late 
Deiyeniko Detabene. 

3. 

DELETE 
INSERT 

b) Yaren 
b) Yaren 

In G.G.No.51/1997, G.NNo.246/1997. 

421 
241 

Mwangange 
Mwangange 

Elizabeth Amram 
Elizabeth Amram 

DELETE All repetition estate determination o/the late Ijoa Buramen. 

4. In G.G.No.37/1997, G.NNo.172/1997. Page 10 

5. 

DELETE Ewa 92 pI Anuiyo 
Anabar 28 pI Guria 

INSERT Ewa 92 pI Anuiyo 
Anabar 28 pI Guria 

In G.G.No. 47/1997, G.G.No.225/1997, On pages 6 & 7 

DELETE 
INSERT 

Tiki Penani 
Titi Penani 

8/93 1/50 
8/93 1/300 

8/93 1/150 
8/93 1/150 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 
NA URU LANDS COMMITTEE 

1/14 
1/14 

.' 



-5-
-----_ .. ---_ .. _-------------------------------------------------------------------------.;:-------... --------------------------------------
No.80 17th September 1997 Naurn 
---...... --..... --------------------------------- ...... _--_ . ..; ...... .:.--------------------------------------------------------------------_ .. _---------
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ADDENDUM 

1. In G;G.No.6611996, GNNo.40811996, Re: Estate a/the late Kevin Otto -

ADD Anibare 369 pI Merebweren 32196 11360 (LTD) 

2. 

Anibare 369 Merebweren 

Gabby G. tlee 

Antonio Garabwan 
Augusta Harris 
Duduken Garabwan 
Titus Garabwan 
(Mary-Anne Deidenang 

In G.G.No.2811995, G.NNo.208 & 20911995, Re: Estate o/the late Jacob Grundler 

ADD Meneng 
Men eng 

443 
443 

pI Anoror 
Anoror 

28194 1132 
Moiya Grnndler (LTD) 

3. In G.G.No.4711997, G.NNo.22511997. On pages 6 & 7 

ADD Kiti Penani with equal shares to all other beneficiaries. 

LESLIE ADAM 
CiIAiRMAN 

111800 
111800 
111800 
111800 
111800 

1132 

NA URULANDS COMMITTEE 
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G.N.No. 358/1997 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late DENORMA DEIYE of Boe 
District. 

ESTATE 
1. The Nauru lands committee has ascertained that the late DENORMA DEIYE had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor 
the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Anetan 

Anetan 

Anibare 

Boe 

Buada 
Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Denigomodu 

Denigomodu 

Deingomodu 

Den;gomodu 

Denigomodu 

Ewa 

Nibok 

Nibok 

3 

4 

5 

16 

40 

75 

87 

III 

155 

166 

172 

181 

272 

322 

342 

439 

464 

465 

6 

10 

330 

123 

198 

327 

343 

366 

43 

142 

232 

238 

241 

199 

23 

65 

TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND 

c.l. Anububu 

c.l. Anibubu 

c.l. Anibawo 

c.l. Anbubu 

c.l. Akiri 

c.l. Ani 

c.l. Ani 

c.l. Orro 

c.l. Orro-Pago 

c.l. Yatam 

c.l. & p.l. Anibubu 

c.l. & p.l. Bwitaimar 

c.l. Yangor 

p.l. Idunea 

c.l. Ibuge 

c.l. Ateri enago 

c.l. Orro-Pago 

c.l. Orro-Pago 

p.l. 

p.l. 

p.l. 

c.l . 

p.l. 
c.l . 

c . 1 . 

c.l . 

c. 1 . 

c.l . 
p.l. 

p.l. 

p.l . 

c. 1 . 

p.l . 

p.l. 

Ameda 

Ianbwadar 

Anodija 

Airan 

Ibogenangij 
Oebuebin 

Arenibok 

Animaeor 

Darawa 

Idarauwa 

Ijongidero 

Jangom 

Yangom 

Anime 

Anetom 

Uroi 

GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

65/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

32/90 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

1112 

~.' ..", 
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Nibok 113 p .l. Oquore 32/90 1112 

Nibok 162 c. L Eatebar 32/90 1112 

Nibok 166 c. 1 . Ianoror 32/90 1112 

Nibok 167 c. 1 . lanoror 32/90 1112 

Nibok 241 c.1 . Eatabar 32/90 1112 

Nibok 243 c.l . 1 ba banaquane 32/90 1112 

Uaboe 87 c.l. Ewa 65/90 1112 

Uaboe 145 c. l. lmwenom 32/90 1112 

Aiwo 28 c.l . ljatam 32/90 1/36 

Aiwo 193 c.1. lbuge 32/90 1/36 

Aiwo 197 c . 1 . Aiue 32/90 1136 

Aiwo 214 c. 1 . ldibuge 32/90 1136 -. Aiwo 221 c.l . Yangor 32/90 1/36 .... 
Aiwo 256 c.1 . Anibawo 32/90 1136 

Aiwo 274 c.l . Yangor 32/90 1136 

Aiwo 275 c.l . Yangor 32/90 1/36 

Aiwo 276 c.l . Yangor 32/90 1136 

Aiwo 318 P .l. Idunea 32/90 1136 

Boe 28 p. l. Eatetear 32/90 1136 

Boe 41 p. l. Eatetear 32/90 1136 

Boe 159 c. 1 . & p.1. Eatetear 32/90 1/36 

Denigomodu 251 p.l . 32/90 1136 

Nibok 5 p. l. Anat 32/90 1/36 

Nibok 21 p.l Anat 65/90 1136 

Aiwo 114 p. l. Bwit i a i ma r 32/90 1160 .. Aiwo 237 c.l . Yangor 32/90 1/60 

Aiwo 460 p.l . Bwit i e1 mor 32/90 1160 

Aiwo 333 p. l. Bwitani 29/90 1140 

Anibare 128 p.l. Atibenar 50/93 1/40 

An1bare 139 p. l. Ubwidugu. Bwidugu 50/93 1/40 

Boe 77 c. 1 • Atongeboge 29/90 1140 

Menen 223 p.l. Atongoque 29/90 1/40 

Menen 262 p.l. Anemet 29/90 1140 

Yaren 249 p. l. Ateijijbab 29/90 1140 

Yaren 318 P.l. Anamaragi 29/90 1140 

Yaren 319 p.l. Anamaragi 50/93 1/40 

Aiwo 349 c. l. Ibige 32190 1/24 

Buada 277 c. 1 . Aninapoe 32/90 1124 

Anibare 147 p.l. Anueab 32/90 1/24 

Buada 131 p. l. Eatetakiwoe 32/90 1124 

Denigomodu 243 p. l. Iderige 32/90 1/24 

Denigomodu 253 p:1 . Iderige 32/90 1/24 
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G.N.No. 358 /1997 (c.oM'dl 

Menen 10 c.l . Airo 29/90 1124 

Menen 20 c. 1 . Aruango 29/90 1/24 

Menen 21 c. 1 . Aruongo 29/90 1124 

Menen 37 c.l. Atumwitu 29/90 1124 

Menen 84 c.l . Aniwen 29/90 1124 

Menen 88 c.l . Aniwen 29/90 1124 

Menen 119 c . 1 . Atowedudu 29/90 1124 

Menen 123 c . 1 . Atowedudu 29/90 1124 

Uaboe 42 p.1. Anueab 32/90 1124 

Anibare 227 p.1. Yatsi 29/90 118 

Boe 152 c.l . Baidabu 29/90 118 

Menen 85 c.l . Irebedi 29/90 118 

Menen 109 c . 1 , I rebedi , Ma ra 29/90 118 

Menen 114 c.1. Eatetam, Irebedi 29/90 118 

Menen 398 p .1. Ibaweng 29/90 1/8 

Anibare 390 c. 1 . Ubwietoaru 52/92 1/8 

Bee 64 c. l. Iwugaga 32/90 1150 

Menen 258 p.1- Maeow 29/90 1116 

Menen 372 c.l . Amwararo 29/90 1116 

Menen 389 p. l. Eatetebawo 29/90 1/16 

Nibok 114 p.1- Oquore 32/90 41/600 

Yaren 1 p, l. Eatetear 32/90 1/54 

Yaren 375 p.1- F.G.W.S.L. 32/90 1/54 

DETERMI~AIIQ~ OE BENEFICIARIES 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 

Estate of the late DENORMA DEIYE are:- (I 
( a ) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

IHSTRI~I PORT. NAME QF LAND SENEFI CIARI ES SHAfiE 
.ti!L. 

Aiwo 3 Anububu Alvina Aremwa 1/48 
Alexander Deiye 1/48 
Hammerstein Deiye 1148 
Alika Deiye 1/48 

Aiwo 4 Anibubu As for port. No.3 c. 1 , Aiwo. 

Aiwo 5 Anibawo -do-
Aiwo 16 Anbubu -do-

Aiwo 40 Ak i ri -do-

Aiwo 75 Ani -do-

Aiwo 87 Ani -do' 
Aiwo III Orro -do -

Aiwo 155 Orro-Pago -do-

Aiwo 166 Yatam -do-
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Aiwo 172 An1bubu -do-

A1wo 181 Bwita1 mar -do-

Aiwo 272 Yangor -do-

A1wo 322 Idunea -do-

A1wo 342 Ibuge -do-

A1wo 439 Aterienago -do-

A1wo 464 Orro-Pago -do-

Aiwo 465 Orro-Pago -do-

Anetan 6 Ameda -do-

Anetan 10 Ianbwadar -do-

Anibare 330 Anod1ja -do-

• Boe 123 Airan -do-

Buada 198 Ibogenangij -do-

Buada 327 Oebuebin -do-

Buada 343 Arenibok -do-

Buada 366 Animaeor -do-

Denigomodu 43 Darawa -do-

Denigomodu 142 Idarauwa -do-

Deingomodu 232 Ijongidero -do-

Den1gomodu 238 Jangom -do-

Denigomodu 241 Yangom -do-

Ewa 199 Anime -d 0-

Ni bok 23 Anetom 'do-

Ni bok 65 Uroi -do-
Ni bok 113 Oquore -do-

t) Nibok 162 Eatebar -do-

Nibok 166 Ianoror -do-

Nibok 167 Ianoror -do-

Nibok 241 Eatabar -do-

Nibok 243 I ba banaquan e -do-

Uaboe 87 Ewa -do-

Uaboe 145 Imwenom -do -
Aiwo 28 Ijatam Alvina Aremwa 11144 

Alexander Deiye 11144 
Hammerste1n Deiye 11144 
Ali ka Deiye 11144 

Aiwo 193 Ibuge As for port. No.28 c. 1 . Aiwo. 
Aiwo 197 Aiue -do-
Aiwo 214 Id1buge -do-
A1wo 221 Yangor As for port. No.28 c.l . Aiwo. 
Aiwo 256 An1bawo -do-

" 
A1wo 274 Yang or -do-
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Aiwo 275 Yang or -do-
Aiwo 276 Yangor -do-
A1wo 318 Idunea -do· 
Boe 28 Eatetear do-
Boe 41 Eatetear -do' 
Boe 159 Eatetear -do-
Denigomodu 251 -do-
Ni bok 5 Anat -do 
Ni bok 21 Mat -do-
Aiwo 114 BWitiaimar Alvina Aremwa 11240 

Alexander Deiye 11240 
Hammerste1n De1ye 1/240 
Ali ka Deiye 1/240 

Aiwo 237 Yang or As for port. No .114 p.l. Aiwo. 
Aiwo 460 Bw1tieimor -do-
Aiwo 333 Bwitani Alvina Aremwa 1/160 

Alexander Deiye 1/160 
Hammerstein Deiye 11160 
Alika Deiye 11160 

Anibare 128 Atibenar As for port. No.333 p.1. Aiwo. 
Anibare 139 Ubwidugu. Bwidugu do-
Boe 77 Atongeboge -do-
Menen 228 Atongoque do-
Menen 262 Anemet -do -
Yaren 249 Ateijijbab -do 
Yaren 318 Anamaragi -do-
Yaren 319 Anamaragi do-

~ A1wo 349 Ibige Alvina Aremwa 1/96 
Alexander De1ye 1/96 
Hammersteln Deiye 1196 
A 11 ka Deiye 1/96 

Buada 277 Aninapoe As for port. No.349 c. l. Aiwo. 
An1bare 147 An ueab -do-
Buada 131 Eatetak1woe -do-
Denigomodu 243 Ideri ge -do-
Denigomodu 253 Iderige -do-
Menen 10 Ai ro -do-
Menen 20 Aruango -do-
Menen 21 Aruongo -do 
Menen 37 Atumwitu -do' 
Menen 84 Aniwen -do· 
Menen 88 An1wen -do-
Menen 119 Atowedudu -do' 
Menen 123 Atowedudu -do 
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Uaboe 42 Anueab -do-

Anibare 227 Yatsi Alvina Aremwa 1132 
Alexander De1ye 1/32 
Hammerstein Deiye 1132 
Ali ka Deiye 1/32 

Boe 152 Baidabu As for port. No.227 p.1. Anibare. 

Menen 85 Irebedi -do-

Menen 109 Irebedi, Mara -do-

Menen 114 Eatetam, Irebedi -do-

Menen 398 Ibawong -do-

Anibare 390 Ubwietoaru -do-

Boe 64 Iwugaga Alvina Aremwa 11 200 
Alexander Deiye 1/200 
Hammerstein De1ye 11200 
Ali ka Deiye 1/200 

Menen 258 Maeow Alvina Aremwa 1164 
Alexander Deiye 1/64 
Hammerstein Deiye 1164 
Ali ka Deiye 1164 

Menen 372 Amwararo As for port. No.258 p. l. Menen. 

Menen 389 Eatetebawo -do-

Nibok 114 Dquore Alvina Aremwa 41/2400 
Alexander Deiye 4112400 
Hammerstein Dei ye 4112400 
Alika Deiye 4112400 

Yaren 1 Eatetear Alvina Aremwa 11216 
Alexander Deiye 11216 
Hammerstein Deiye 11216 
Alika Dei ye 11216 

Yaren 375 F.G.W.S.L. As for port. No.1 p. l. Yaren. 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal 
to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Govern
ment Gazette Notice. 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 
LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G.N.No. 359/1997 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late MWADEDAGE TIMOTHY of 
Menen District. 

EST ATE 

l. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MWADEDAGE TIMOTHY 
had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT fQEL. ~AME QE LA~[! GAZETTE SHARE 
~ ..LA1iO. NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

Menen 199 c.l. Aterebog 74/91 1/96 (1_ TO) 

Buada 200 p.1. Eatdomaneab 74/91 1/192 ( LTD) 

Buada 169 p.l. Aeboe 6/88 1/14 

Buada 205 c.l . Uboremama 6/88 117 

Buada 388 p.l. F.G.W.S.L. 6/88 117 

Menen 165 c.l . Ataro 6/88 1/28 

Menen 166 c.l . Ataro 6/88 1/28 

Menen 167 c.l . Ataro 6/88 1/28 

Menen 168 c.l. Ataro 6/88 1/28 

Menen 169 c.l . Ataro 6/88 1/28 

,Menen 358 p. l. Ataro 6/88 1/28 

Menen 277 p.1. Adetebor 6/88 1/56 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 
Estate of the late MWADEDAGE TIMOTHY are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT 

Menen 

PORT. NAME OF LAND 
NO. 

BENEEICIARI ES 

199 Aterebog Kiki Smythe Agun 
Cassandra Togoran 
Jabez Timothy 
Nemissa Timothy 

Ralph Steven T/ee (Pitasi Bop 
Luciana Tannang 
Mercy Harris 
Wenona Ralph 
Daega 1 Ral ph 
Sarah Ralph 
Angelita Ralph 
Phillip Ralph 
Tryphillia Ralph 

Ralph Steven T/ee (Vinita Ralph 
(Athaldo Benjamin 

1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/1344 
1/1344 
1/5376 
1/5376 
1/5376 
1/5376 
1/5376 
1/5376 
1/5376 
1/5376 

... 
" • 01.,.. 
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No.80 17.tit Se.ptembCUt 1997 
--------------------------------------~-------------------------------------
G.N.No. 359/1997 (eont'd) 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

'Menen 

Menen 

Menen 

200 Eatdomaneab Kiki Smythe Agun 
Cassandra Jogoran 
Jabez Timothy 
Nemissa Timothy 

Ralph Steven T/ee (Pitasi Bop 
LUciana Tannang 
Mercy Harris 
Wenona Ralph 
Daegal Ralph 
Sarah Ralph 
Angelita Ralph 
Ph ill ; P Ra 1 p h 
Tryphillia Ralph 

Ralph Steven T/ee (Vinita Ralph 
(Athaldo Benjamin 

169 Aeboe Cassandra Togoran 
Jabez Timothy 
Nemissa Timothy 
Mercy Harris 
Roxanne Timothy 
Cyrenne Timothy 
Pitas; BOP 

205 Uboremama 

388 F.G.W.S.L. 

165 Ataro 

166 Ataro 

167 Ataro 

168 Ataro 

169 Ataro 

35B Ataro 

277 Adetebor 

Cassandra Togoran 
Jabez Timothy 
Nemissa Timothy 
Mercy Harris 
Roxanne Timothy 
Cyrenne Timothy 
Pitasi Bop 

As for port. No.205 c.1. Buada. 

Cassandra Togoran 
Jabez Timothy 
Nemissa Timothy 
Mercy Harris 
Roxanne Timothy 
Cyrenne Timothy 
Pitas; Bop 

As for port. No.165 c.l. Menen. 

do

-do-

-do-
-do-

Cassandra Togoran 
Jabez Timothy 
Nemissa Timothy 
Mercy Harris 
Roxanne Ti mothy 
Cyrenne Timothy 
Pitas; Bop 

1/1344 
1/1344 
111344 
111344 
1/1344 
1/26BB 
1/26BB 
1/10752 
1110752 
1110752 
1110752 
1110752 
1110752 
1110752 
1110752 

1/9B 
1/98 
1I9B 
1198 
1/9B 
1/9B 
1/9B 

1149 
1149 
1/49 
1/49 
1/49 
1149 
1/49 

1/196 
11196 
11196 
11196 
1/196 
11196 
1/196 

1/392 
1/392 
1/392 
1/392 
1/392 
1/392 
1/392 
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No.SO 17th S~ptemb~ 1997 Na.uJLU. 

G.N.No. 359/1997 !c.on,t' d) 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this Estate may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government 
Gazette Noti ce. 

LESLI E ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 
LANDS COMMITTEE 




